
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4208

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2016

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advances Advance

Payment (Derived)

Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003

(the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP

Advances-2016)

 

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of

the Act: 

 

DETERMINE: 

 

(a)    that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education

Institutions column   of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("Advance"); and  

 

(b)    that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in the New HECS Advance

Total column of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Total Amounts of

HECS Liability

Column 3

Estimated/Actual

Upfront Receipts

Column 4

Amount Advanced

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 148,980,274 13,234,588 135,745,686

Charles Sturt University 108,593,929 15,746,120 92,847,809

Macquarie University 174,821,644 20,128,964 154,692,680

Southern Cross University 53,523,040 5,236,689 48,286,351

The University of New England 75,763,650 8,004,430 67,759,220



Page 2

The University of New South Wales 197,754,727 33,396,818 164,357,909

The University of Newcastle 129,064,763 6,914,761 122,150,002

The University of Sydney 220,523,122 38,216,657 182,306,465

University of Technology, Sydney 160,471,160 21,312,175 139,158,985

University of Western Sydney 225,261,047 15,205,121 210,055,926

University of Wollongong 110,576,872 12,063,937 98,512,935

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 219,009,550 18,688,151 200,321,399

Federation University Australia 43,384,085 3,167,038 40,217,047

La Trobe University 167,600,538 11,218,510 156,382,028

Monash University 251,542,203 29,475,715 222,066,488

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

192,470,711 17,403,202 175,067,509

Swinburne University of Technology 117,420,519 5,272,181 112,148,338

The University of Melbourne 191,439,562 32,253,297 159,186,265

Victoria University 92,701,903 5,753,080 86,948,823

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 72,189,538 6,182,955 66,006,583

Griffith University 201,920,322 18,910,383 183,009,939

James Cook University 83,941,740 12,181,541 71,760,199

Queensland University of Technology 226,591,732 24,585,203 202,006,529

The University of Queensland 216,377,052 27,940,531 188,436,521

University of Southern Queensland 80,358,907 9,643,069 70,715,838

University of the Sunshine Coast 61,635,697 3,903,574 57,732,123

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 171,327,921 23,210,136 148,117,785

Edith Cowan University 91,945,754 11,684,466 80,261,288

Murdoch University 59,708,009 6,113,706 53,594,303

The University of Western Australia 118,585,018 21,320,353 97,264,665

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 98,643,765 6,276,703 92,367,062

The University of Adelaide 117,523,718 12,810,085 104,713,633

University of South Australia 134,082,404 14,511,739 119,570,665

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 113,922,282 37,936,120 75,986,162

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 29,898,773 5,814,734 24,084,039

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 63,616,612 5,873,022 57,743,590

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Maritime College 0 0 0

The Australian National University 63,836,475 11,790,731 52,045,744

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited 4,726,826 865,009 3,861,817



Page 3

Christian Heritage College 1,567,267 60,183 1,507,084

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 1,251,200 68,816 1,182,384

Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE 563,039 46,732 516,307

Tabor College (Vic) Inc 187,680 9,102 178,578

Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,111,050 87,773 1,023,277

The University of Notre Dame Australia 37,816,858 5,521,261 32,295,597

TOTAL Australia
4,934,232,938 580,039,361 4,354,193,577

Variation Reason

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 10 May 2016 at 13:55:45

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 14

May 2016 05:00:36


